 Publication Date : Apr. 2019
1
Frequency Pout ηT Gp
(MHz) (W) typ. (%) typ. (dB) typ.
175 1.0 60 30.0
530 1.5 53 32.0
940 1.1 52 30.5
Frequency Pout ηT Gp

Micro strip Line width = 1.3mm / 50 Ω
Vgg
Vdd1
Vdd2
C5
L2
R6 C9
Vdd
C2 L7L3 L5
C7
L8
6mm
C3
3mm 2mm 2mm 4mm 2mm 6mm 4mm 4mm 4mm
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C3 51 pF GRM1882C1H510JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 16 pF GRM1882C1H160JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4, C8 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5, C9 47 pF GRM1882C1H470JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6, C11 100 pF GRM1882C1H101JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C7 30 pF GRM1882C1H300JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10 11 pF GRM1882C1H110JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C12, C13 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, L2 51 nH LQW18AN51NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L3 36 nH LQW18AN36NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L4 68 nH LQW18AN68NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L5 39 nH LQW18AN39NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L6 2312A Yoneda Proces sing Place Co.,Ltd.
L7, L8 4004C Yoneda Proces sing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1, R4 100 Ω RPC05 101-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.
R2, R5 4.7 kΩ RPC05 472-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.

Vgg
Vdd1 Vdd2
C6
L2
R4 C11
Vdd
C2 C3 L9L3 L5
C4
C8C7 C13C12
L7
L8
6mm 3mm 2mm 2mm 4mm 2mm 6mm 4mm 6mm 6mm
Part Description Part num ber Manufacturer
C1, C3 51 pF GRM1882C1H510JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 16 pF GRM1882C1H160JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 20 pF GRM1882C1H200JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5, C10, C7, C12 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6, C11 680 pF GRM1882C1H681JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8, C13 10 nF GRM1882C1H103JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C9, C15 100 pF GRM1882C1H101JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C14 33 pF GRM1882C1H330JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C16, C17 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, L2 51 nH LQW18AN51NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L3 43 nH LQW18AN43NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L4 120 nH LQW18ANR12G00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L5 30 nH LQW18AN30NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L6, L7 2312A Yoneda Process ing Place Co.,Ltd.
L8 4007C Yoneda Process ing Place Co.,Ltd.
L9 4005C Yoneda Process ing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1, R3 4.7 kΩ RPC05 472-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.

Termination
50Ω
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS3
RoHS Compliant, 2-stage Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor VHF/UHF/940MHz, 1W, 7.2V
 Publication Date : Apr. 2019
10
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS for f=450-530MHz, Vds=7.2V
(These are only typical curves and devices are not necessarily guaranteed at these curves.)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS3
RoHS Compliant, 2-stage Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor VHF/UHF/940MHz, 1W, 7.2V
 Publication Date : Apr. 2019
11
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1,C3 12 pF GRM1882C1H120CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 5 pF GRM1882C1H5R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 8 pF GRM2162C1H8R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C9,C15 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8,C10 27 pF GRM1882C1H270JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C14 150 pF GRM2162C1H151A01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C16 13 pF GRM2162C1H130CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C17 6 pF GRM1882C1H6R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C18 51 pF GRM2162C1H510CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C19 2 pF GRM1882C1H2R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C20,C21 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
C22,C23 22000 pF GRM21B2C1H223JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L1,L2,L3 12 nH LQW18AN12NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L4 2313C Yoneda Process ing Place Co.,Ltd.
L5 5.6 nH LQW18AN5N6C00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L6,L8 2302S Yoneda Process ing Place Co.,Ltd.
L7 4006C Yoneda Process ing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1, R4 470 Ω RPC05 471-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.
R2, R5 4.7 kΩ RPC05 472-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.

R2
C6
C8
C19
R5
C14
2mm5mm
C16
1mm
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1,C3 12 pF GRM1882C1H120CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 5 pF GRM1882C1H5R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4,C17 8 pF GRM2162C1H8R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8,C10 27 pF GRM1882C1H270JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C14 150 pF GRM2162C1H151A01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C16 16 pF GRM2162C1H160CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C18 51 pF GRM2162C1H510CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C19,C20 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, L2,L3 12 nH LQW18AN12NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L4 2313C Yoneda Process ing Place Co.,Ltd.

R4
R5
<Note>
Board material  - Glass-Epoxy Substrate(εr:4.8, t=0.8mm)
Micro strip Line width = 1.3mm / 50 Ω
Vgg
Vdd1
Vdd2
C6
L2 C4
R6 C9
Vdd
C2 C3
6mm5mm 4mm 4mm 5mm 9mm 3mm 4mm 5mm 10mm
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1 4 pF GRM1882C2A4R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2, C11 2 pF GRM1884C1H2R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3 3 pF GRM1882C1H3R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 8 pF GRM1882C1H8R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5, C8 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6, C9 47 pF GRM1882C1H470JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C7, C12 91 pF GRM1882C2A910JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10 8 pF GRM1882C1H8R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C13, C14 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, L2 6.2 nH LQW18AN6N2C00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L3 22 nH LQW18AN22NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L4 4006C Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1, R4 100 Ω RPC05 101-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.
R2, R5 4.7 kΩ RPC05 472-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.
R3, R6 390 Ω RPC05 391-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.